



<b>Client:</b>	Lake County Stormwater Management Commission
<b>Project:</b>	Park City Old Skokie Road - South IL-120 Stormwater Enhancement Project
<b>Bid#:</b>	202412SMC
<b>Bid Opening Date:</b>	1/23/2025
<b>Bid Opening Time:</b>	1PM CST
<b>Bid Opening Location</b>	Virtual via Zoom.com

							<b>BID TABULATION</b>					
Project Tasks, unit quantities, and unit measure of payment					Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		Campanella & Sons, Inc.		DK Contractors, Inc.		Everlast Blacktop	
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	67100100	Mobilization	1.0	LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$71,029.00	\$71,029.00	\$55,078.00	\$55,078.00	\$31,017.44	\$31,017.44
2	70102620	Traffic Control	1.0	LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,862.50	\$14,862.50	\$14,998.00	\$14,998.00	\$32,288.14	\$32,288.14
3	Per Plan	Erosion Control	1.0	LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00	\$7,166.00	\$7,166.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	X2010510	Clearing and Brush Removal	1.0	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,560.00	\$6,560.00	\$6,620.00	\$6,620.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
5	Z0013798	Construction Staking/Layout	1.0	LUMP SUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,779.75	\$7,779.75	\$6,206.00	\$6,206.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	60905305	Box Culverts to be Cleaned	130.0	LF	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$139.95	\$18,193.50	\$232.00	\$30,160.00	\$30.70	\$3,991.00
7	21101505	Topsoil Stripping and Stockpiling (6" assumed)	1,880.0	CY	\$19.00	\$35,720.00	\$17.85	\$33,558.00	\$7.00	\$13,160.00	\$18.00	\$33,840.00
8	20201200	Unsuitable Fill Export to Offsite (Comp. Storage)	1,260.0	CY	\$30.00	\$37,800.00	\$51.01	\$64,272.60	\$36.00	\$45,360.00	\$42.00	\$52,920.00
9	21101625	Topsoil Respread (6") and seeding	10,970.0	SY	\$7.00	\$76,790.00	\$6.15	\$67,465.50	\$6.00	\$65,820.00	\$4.50	\$49,365.00
10	25100635	Heavy Duty Erosion Control Blanket	10,970.0	SY	\$2.00	\$21,940.00	\$2.05	\$22,488.50	\$2.00	\$21,940.00	\$5.00	\$54,850.00
11	44000157	Bituminous Surface Removal, 2"	2,180.0	SY	\$6.00	\$13,080.00	\$3.55	\$7,739.00	\$4.00	\$8,720.00	\$3.50	\$7,630.00
12	LR400899	Full-Depth Reclamation, 15"	0.0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	31101100	Subbase Granular Material, Type B	390.0	CY	\$141.00	\$54,990.00	\$89.44	\$34,881.60	\$51.00	\$19,890.00	\$46.00	\$17,940.00
14	48101500	Aggregate Shoulders, Type B 6"	960.0	SY	\$21.00	\$20,160.00	\$23.85	\$22,896.00	\$12.00	\$11,520.00	\$10.25	\$9,840.00
15	35501308	Hot-Mix Asphalt Base Course - 6"	2,140.0	SY	\$49.00	\$104,860.00	\$26.15	\$55,961.00	\$28.00	\$59,920.00	\$31.00	\$66,340.00
16	40602985	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, N70 - 2"	2,620.0	SY	\$11.00	\$28,820.00	\$9.75	\$25,545.00	\$11.00	\$28,820.00	\$10.49	\$27,483.80
17	40604062	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, N70 - 2"	4,800.0	SY	\$11.00	\$52,800.00	\$9.40	\$45,120.00	\$10.00	\$48,000.00	\$11.20	\$53,760.00
18	78000200	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 4"	7,490.0	LF	\$2.00	\$14,980.00	\$1.15	\$8,613.50	\$1.00	\$7,490.00	\$1.40	\$10,486.00
19	Z0051500	Relocate Street Signs	4.0	EACH	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$502.00	\$2,008.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
20	63000001	Steel Plate Beam Guardrail, Type A (west, ex. culvert)	120.0	LF	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$97.75	\$11,730.00	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00
21	44000157	Bituminous Surface Removal, 2" - IDOT Ramp	2,170.0	SY	\$6.00	\$13,020.00	\$3.90	\$8,463.00	\$4.00	\$8,680.00	\$4.10	\$8,897.00
22	40604062	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, N70 - 2" - IDOT Ramp	2,170.0	SY	\$11.00	\$23,870.00	\$10.25	\$22,242.50	\$11.00	\$23,870.00	\$11.49	\$24,933.30
23	K0013030	Perennial Plants, Wetland Type, 2" Diameter By 4" Deep Plug	200.0	EACH	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.25	\$2,050.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$31.00	\$6,200.00
24	N/A	Items as Ordered by Engineer	1.0	LS	\$206,710.00	\$206,710.00	\$206,710.00	\$206,710.00	\$206,710.00	\$206,710.00	\$206,710.00	\$206,710.00
25	28100107	Stone Riprap, Class A4	25.0	SY	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$254.24	\$6,356.00	\$102.00	\$2,550.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00
26	44000100	Pavement Removal	2,620.0	SY	\$32.00	\$83,840.00	\$24.61	\$64,478.20	\$28.00	\$73,360.00	\$17.0000	\$44,540.00
27	31101100	Subbase Granular Material, TYPE B	1,090.0	CY	\$141.00	\$153,690.00	\$0.01	\$10.90	\$53.00	\$57,770.00	\$44.0000	\$47,960.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$1,054,120.00</b>		<b>\$847,156.05</b>		<b>\$835,776.00</b>		<b>\$836,791.68</b>	
Read As							\$847,156.05		\$835,776.00		\$836,761.68	
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$1,054,120.00</b>		<b>\$847,156.05</b>		<b>\$835,776.00</b>		<b>\$836,791.68</b>	

Values match	Values match	The total bid price based on unit rates and total unit totals does not match as read value of \$836,761.68.
--------------	--------------	---

Apparent Low Bidder: DK Contractors, Inc. \$835,776.00